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LEES SUMMIT
COUNCILMEMBER -
DISTRICT 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

HILLARY
SHIELDS

Jurisdiction Wide
PR 02
   Normal 2577 786 30.50% 2577 593 593 100.00%
   Absentee 2577 - - 2577 0 0 -
   Provisional 2577 1 0.04% 2577 1 1 100.00%
PR 03
   Normal 2213 597 26.98% 2213 452 452 100.00%
   Absentee 2213 - - 2213 0 0 -
   Provisional 2213 - - 2213 0 0 -
PR 07, 08
   Normal 2612 828 31.70% 2612 612 612 100.00%
   Absentee 2612 - - 2612 0 0 -
   Provisional 2612 - - 2612 0 0 -
PR 09
   Normal 2062 661 32.06% 2062 503 503 100.00%
   Absentee 2062 - - 2062 0 0 -
   Provisional 2062 - - 2062 0 0 -
PR 10
   Normal 1010 315 31.19% 1010 247 247 100.00%
   Absentee 1010 - - 1010 0 0 -
   Provisional 1010 - - 1010 0 0 -
PR 11
   Normal 2846 1065 37.42% 2846 735 735 100.00%
   Absentee 2846 - - 2846 0 0 -
   Provisional 2846 - - 2846 0 0 -
PR47, 48
   Normal 1856 670 36.10% 667 165 165 100.00%
   Absentee 1856 - - 667 0 0 -
   Provisional 1856 - - 667 0 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal - 2 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee - 5249 - 0 196 196 100.00%
   Provisional - - - 0 0 0 -
Total
   Normal 239095 76890 32.16% 13987 3307 3307 100.00%
   Absentee 239095 5249 2.20% 13987 196 196 100.00%
   Provisional 239095 33 0.01% 13987 1 1 100.00%
   Total 239095 82172 34.37% 13987 3504 3504 100.00%
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LEES SUMMIT COUNCILMEMBER - DISTRICT 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TRISH
CARLYLE BOB GOUGH

SHARI
FRAZIER

Jurisdiction Wide
PR13, 14
   Normal 2347 930 39.63% 1091 371 186 50.13% 70 18.87% 115 31.00%
   Absentee 2347 - - 1091 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2347 - - 1091 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
PR15, 16, 17, 62
   Normal 3702 1417 38.28% 3643 1181 548 46.40% 137 11.60% 496 42.00%
   Absentee 3702 - - 3643 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3702 2 0.05% 3643 1 0 - 1 100.00% 0 -
PR 18
   Normal 1432 499 34.85% 1432 433 171 39.49% 29 6.70% 233 53.81%
   Absentee 1432 - - 1432 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 1432 - - 1432 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
PR 19
   Normal 2425 887 36.58% 2425 735 308 41.90% 101 13.74% 326 44.35%
   Absentee 2425 - - 2425 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2425 - - 2425 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
PR 20
   Normal 1362 533 39.13% 1362 436 209 47.94% 52 11.93% 175 40.14%
   Absentee 1362 - - 1362 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 1362 - - 1362 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
PR 21, 22
   Normal 2287 921 40.27% 2287 806 420 52.11% 115 14.27% 271 33.62%
   Absentee 2287 - - 2287 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2287 1 0.04% 2287 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
PR23
   Normal 3444 1179 34.23% 3444 983 358 36.42% 145 14.75% 480 48.83%
   Absentee 3444 - - 3444 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3444 - - 3444 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
PR 24
   Normal 3096 1067 34.46% 3096 888 399 44.93% 111 12.50% 378 42.57%
   Absentee 3096 - - 3096 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3096 - - 3096 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal - 2 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee - 5249 - 0 443 208 46.95% 57 12.87% 178 40.18%
   Provisional - - - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total
   Normal 239095 76890 32.16% 18780 5833 2599 44.56% 760 13.03% 2474 42.41%
   Absentee 239095 5249 2.20% 18780 443 208 46.95% 57 12.87% 178 40.18%
   Provisional 239095 33 0.01% 18780 1 0 - 1 100.00% 0 -
   Total 239095 82172 34.37% 18780 6277 2807 44.72% 818 13.03% 2652 42.25%
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LEES SUMMIT
COUNCILMEMBER -
DISTRICT 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

CYNDA
RADER

Jurisdiction Wide
PR13, 14
   Normal 2347 930 39.63% 1256 355 355 100.00%
   Absentee 2347 - - 1256 0 0 -
   Provisional 2347 - - 1256 0 0 -
PR26, 27
   Normal 3351 1322 39.45% 3351 1002 1002 100.00%
   Absentee 3351 - - 3351 0 0 -
   Provisional 3351 2 0.06% 3351 2 2 100.00%
PR 28
   Normal 2677 1183 44.19% 2677 954 954 100.00%
   Absentee 2677 - - 2677 0 0 -
   Provisional 2677 - - 2677 0 0 -
PR 29, 32
   Normal 3274 1316 40.20% 3274 999 999 100.00%
   Absentee 3274 - - 3274 0 0 -
   Provisional 3274 - - 3274 0 0 -
PR30, 31
   Normal 2819 991 35.15% 2819 700 700 100.00%
   Absentee 2819 - - 2819 0 0 -
   Provisional 2819 - - 2819 0 0 -
PR 33, 34
   Normal 3349 941 28.10% 3349 696 696 100.00%
   Absentee 3349 - - 3349 0 0 -
   Provisional 3349 - - 3349 0 0 -
PR37, 38
   Normal 2362 860 36.41% 6 0 0 -
   Absentee 2362 - - 6 0 0 -
   Provisional 2362 - - 6 0 0 -
SN19, 23
   Normal 272 88 32.35% 82 22 22 100.00%
   Absentee 272 - - 82 0 0 -
   Provisional 272 - - 82 0 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal - 2 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee - 5249 - 0 354 354 100.00%
   Provisional - - - 0 0 0 -
Total
   Normal 239095 76890 32.16% 16814 4728 4728 100.00%
   Absentee 239095 5249 2.20% 16814 354 354 100.00%
   Provisional 239095 33 0.01% 16814 2 2 100.00%
   Total 239095 82172 34.37% 16814 5084 5084 100.00%
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FRED
DEMORO

Jurisdiction Wide
PR 05, 06, 43
   Normal 2673 912 34.12% 2673 654 654 100.00%
   Absentee 2673 - - 2673 0 0 -
   Provisional 2673 - - 2673 0 0 -
PR37, 38
   Normal 2362 860 36.41% 2356 625 625 100.00%
   Absentee 2362 - - 2356 0 0 -
   Provisional 2362 - - 2356 0 0 -
PR 39
   Normal 2076 775 37.33% 2076 549 549 100.00%
   Absentee 2076 - - 2076 0 0 -
   Provisional 2076 1 0.05% 2076 1 1 100.00%
PR 40, 41, 42
   Normal 3568 1256 35.20% 3568 915 915 100.00%
   Absentee 3568 - - 3568 0 0 -
   Provisional 3568 - - 3568 0 0 -
PR44
   Normal 1972 654 33.16% 1907 464 464 100.00%
   Absentee 1972 - - 1907 0 0 -
   Provisional 1972 - - 1907 0 0 -
PR 45, 46
   Normal 3143 1134 36.08% 3143 825 825 100.00%
   Absentee 3143 - - 3143 0 0 -
   Provisional 3143 - - 3143 0 0 -
PR47, 48
   Normal 1856 670 36.10% 1189 330 330 100.00%
   Absentee 1856 - - 1189 0 0 -
   Provisional 1856 - - 1189 0 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal - 2 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee - 5249 - 0 252 252 100.00%
   Provisional - - - 0 0 0 -
Total
   Normal 239095 76890 32.16% 16912 4362 4362 100.00%
   Absentee 239095 5249 2.20% 16912 252 252 100.00%
   Provisional 239095 33 0.01% 16912 1 1 100.00%
   Total 239095 82172 34.37% 16912 4615 4615 100.00%
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LEES SUMMIT MUNICIPAL JUDGE -
DIVISION 243
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Voters

Total
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VENESSA
MAXWELL-
LOPEZ

SAM
BUCCERO

Jurisdiction Wide
PR 02
   Normal 2577 786 30.50% 2577 682 465 68.18% 217 31.82%
   Absentee 2577 - - 2577 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2577 1 0.04% 2577 1 1 100.00% 0 -
PR 03
   Normal 2213 597 26.98% 2213 532 385 72.37% 147 27.63%
   Absentee 2213 - - 2213 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2213 - - 2213 0 0 - 0 -
PR 05, 06, 43
   Normal 2673 912 34.12% 2673 789 520 65.91% 269 34.09%
   Absentee 2673 - - 2673 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2673 - - 2673 0 0 - 0 -
PR 07, 08
   Normal 2612 828 31.70% 2612 711 469 65.96% 242 34.04%
   Absentee 2612 - - 2612 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2612 - - 2612 0 0 - 0 -
PR 09
   Normal 2062 661 32.06% 2062 576 387 67.19% 189 32.81%
   Absentee 2062 - - 2062 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2062 - - 2062 0 0 - 0 -
PR 10
   Normal 1010 315 31.19% 1010 274 173 63.14% 101 36.86%
   Absentee 1010 - - 1010 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 1010 - - 1010 0 0 - 0 -
PR 11
   Normal 2846 1065 37.42% 2846 897 580 64.66% 317 35.34%
   Absentee 2846 - - 2846 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2846 - - 2846 0 0 - 0 -
PR13, 14
   Normal 2347 930 39.63% 2347 816 546 66.91% 270 33.09%
   Absentee 2347 - - 2347 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2347 - - 2347 0 0 - 0 -
PR15, 16, 17, 62
   Normal 3702 1417 38.28% 3643 1231 833 67.67% 398 32.33%
   Absentee 3702 - - 3643 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3702 2 0.05% 3643 1 0 - 1 100.00%
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VENESSA
MAXWELL-
LOPEZ

SAM
BUCCERO

PR 18
   Normal 1432 499 34.85% 1432 427 284 66.51% 143 33.49%
   Absentee 1432 - - 1432 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 1432 - - 1432 0 0 - 0 -
PR 19
   Normal 2425 887 36.58% 2425 731 516 70.59% 215 29.41%
   Absentee 2425 - - 2425 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2425 - - 2425 0 0 - 0 -
PR 20
   Normal 1362 533 39.13% 1362 449 277 61.69% 172 38.31%
   Absentee 1362 - - 1362 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 1362 - - 1362 0 0 - 0 -
PR 21, 22
   Normal 2287 921 40.27% 2287 813 517 63.59% 296 36.41%
   Absentee 2287 - - 2287 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2287 1 0.04% 2287 0 0 - 0 -
PR23
   Normal 3444 1179 34.23% 3444 978 661 67.59% 317 32.41%
   Absentee 3444 - - 3444 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3444 - - 3444 0 0 - 0 -
PR 24
   Normal 3096 1067 34.46% 3096 906 637 70.31% 269 29.69%
   Absentee 3096 - - 3096 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3096 - - 3096 0 0 - 0 -
PR26, 27
   Normal 3351 1322 39.45% 3351 1237 892 72.11% 345 27.89%
   Absentee 3351 - - 3351 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3351 2 0.06% 3351 2 2 100.00% 0 -
PR 28
   Normal 2677 1183 44.19% 2677 1096 586 53.47% 510 46.53%
   Absentee 2677 - - 2677 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2677 - - 2677 0 0 - 0 -
PR 29, 32
   Normal 3274 1316 40.20% 3274 1185 801 67.59% 384 32.41%
   Absentee 3274 - - 3274 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3274 - - 3274 0 0 - 0 -
PR30, 31
   Normal 2819 991 35.15% 2819 867 550 63.44% 317 36.56%
   Absentee 2819 - - 2819 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2819 - - 2819 0 0 - 0 -
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VENESSA
MAXWELL-
LOPEZ

SAM
BUCCERO

PR 33, 34
   Normal 3349 941 28.10% 3349 812 567 69.83% 245 30.17%
   Absentee 3349 - - 3349 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3349 - - 3349 0 0 - 0 -
PR37, 38
   Normal 2362 860 36.41% 2362 742 505 68.06% 237 31.94%
   Absentee 2362 - - 2362 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2362 - - 2362 0 0 - 0 -
PR 39
   Normal 2076 775 37.33% 2076 659 445 67.53% 214 32.47%
   Absentee 2076 - - 2076 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 2076 1 0.05% 2076 1 1 100.00% 0 -
PR 40, 41, 42
   Normal 3568 1256 35.20% 3568 1067 770 72.16% 297 27.84%
   Absentee 3568 - - 3568 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3568 - - 3568 0 0 - 0 -
PR44
   Normal 1972 654 33.16% 1907 542 358 66.05% 184 33.95%
   Absentee 1972 - - 1907 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 1972 - - 1907 0 0 - 0 -
PR 45, 46
   Normal 3143 1134 36.08% 3143 965 616 63.83% 349 36.17%
   Absentee 3143 - - 3143 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 3143 - - 3143 0 0 - 0 -
PR47, 48
   Normal 1856 670 36.10% 1856 574 355 61.85% 219 38.15%
   Absentee 1856 - - 1856 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 1856 - - 1856 0 0 - 0 -
SN19, 23
   Normal 272 88 32.35% 82 23 17 73.91% 6 26.09%
   Absentee 272 - - 82 0 0 - 0 -
   Provisional 272 - - 82 0 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal - 2 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee - 5249 - 0 1348 931 69.07% 417 30.93%
   Provisional - - - 0 0 0 - 0 -
Total
   Normal 239095 76890 32.16% 66493 20581 13712 66.62% 6869 33.38%
   Absentee 239095 5249 2.20% 66493 1348 931 69.07% 417 30.93%
   Provisional 239095 33 0.01% 66493 5 4 80.00% 1 20.00%
   Total 239095 82172 34.37% 66493 21934 14647 66.78% 7287 33.22%


